13 March 2021 State General Election

Early Voting Centres - Total Votes Received

Early Voting Centre

150 St George's Terrace Perth

256 Adelaide Terrace Perth

Applecross Voting Centre

Belmont Voting Centre

Bunbury Voting Centre

Busselton Courthouse

Butler Voting Centre

Byford Voting Centre

Carnarvon Courthouse

Collie Public Library

Derby Courthouse

East Perth Voting Centre

Eastlake Church

Electoral Commission - Australian Capital
Territory

Electoral Commission - Northern Territory

Electoral Commission - Queensland

Electoral Commission - South Australia

Electoral Commission - Tasmania

Electoral Commission - Victoria

Esperance Courthouse

EVC - Australia Post Shop, 66 St George's
Terrace

EVC - Australia Post Shop, Cloisters, 200 St
George's Tce

EVC Albany

EVC Armadale

EVC Australind

EVC Bayswater

EVC Booragoon

EVC Broome

EVC Canning Vale
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Voters

1,559

773

1,796

3,333

4,491

1,721

4,170

2,370

779

1,538

140

1,257

8,425

17

28

15

24

20

61

1,300

1,079

1,002

4,736

2,522

4,244

2,210

3,014

1,026

2,991

Last Reported

03/03/2021 06:06
PM

03/03/2021 06:12
PM
03/03/2021 06:00
PM
03/03/2021 06:05
PM
03/03/2021 05:47
PM

26/02/2021 04:18
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 03:58
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM
02/03/2021 04:11
PM
03/03/2021 06:02
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 01:30
PM

03/03/2021 01:30
PM

02/03/2021 12:36
PM

03/03/2021 01:30
PM
03/03/2021 01:30
PM
03/03/2021 01:30
PM
03/03/2021 04:23
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 05:03
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:01
PM
03/03/2021 05:59
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 05:53
PM

03/03/2021 06:03
PM

NOTES:

i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware

that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.
ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have

been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early

Voting on 24 February 2021.
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EVC Cannington

EVC Claremont

EVC Dunsborough

EVC Edgewater

EVC Ellenbrook

EVC Falcon

EVC Forrestdale

EVC Gosnells

EVC Hillarys

EVC Kalamunda

EVC Kalgoorlie

EVC Karratha

EVC Kinross

EVC Kwinana

EVC Maddington

EVC Malaga

EVC Margaret River (TAFE)

EVC Midland

EVC Morley

EVC Mount Lawley

EVC North Perth

EVC Port Kennedy

EVC Rockingham

EVC Spearwood

EVC Subiaco

EVC Success

EVC Wagin

EVC Wanneroo

EVC Warwick

EVC Willetton
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2,634

1,535

1,527

4,332

3,371

4,253

1,085

1,888

3,960

3,566

1,257

939

2,761

3,084

5,353

2,965

1,101

5,044

5,190

1,107

1,968

4,172

6,882

2,319

1,588

3,480

94

3,566

4,681

3,667

03/03/2021 06:01
PM

03/03/2021 05:53
PM

03/03/2021 06:08
PM

03/03/2021 05:54
PM

03/03/2021 06:03
PM

03/03/2021 06:05
PM

03/03/2021 05:56
PM

03/03/2021 05:57
PM
03/03/2021 07:11
PM
03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 04:23
PM

03/03/2021 05:52
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:05
PM

03/03/2021 05:56
PM

03/03/2021 06:02
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:02
PM

03/03/2021 05:59
PM

03/03/2021 05:43
PM
03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 05:43
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

NOTES:

i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware

that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.
ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have

been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early

Voting on 24 February 2021.
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Fremantle Voting Centre

Geraldton Voting Centre

Handa Hall (within Perron Place)

Katanning Library

Kelmscott Voting Centre

Kununurra Courthouse

Manjimup Courthouse

Merredin Community Resource Centre

Mirrabooka Voting Centre
Moora Courthouse

Narrogin Library

New Zealand Electoral Commission

Northam Town Hall

Osborne Park Voting Centre

Palmyra Voting Centre

Roleystone Hall

Shenton Park Voting Centre

South Hedland Justice Complex

Total Early Votes
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3,073

4,800

1,579

483

1,270

296

991

488

1,850

752

1,070

3,920

2,374

1,245

1,473

413

172,091

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 05:53
PM
03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 04:58
PM

03/03/2021 06:21
PM

03/03/2021 04:11
PM

03/03/2021 04:23
PM
03/03/2021 03:17
PM
03/03/2021 05:56
PM
n/a
03/03/2021 06:21
PM
02/03/2021 08:07
AM
03/03/2021 05:55
PM
03/03/2021 06:59
PM

03/03/2021 06:02
PM

03/03/2021 06:10
PM

03/03/2021 06:05
PM

03/03/2021 04:23
PM

NOTES:

i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware

that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.
ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have

been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early

Voting on 24 February 2021.

Printed 03/03/2021 07:38 PM



