## 13 March 2021 State General Election

Early Voting Centres - Total Votes Received

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.

ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2021.

Early Voting Centre	Voters	Last Reported
150 St George's Terrace Perth	1,559	03/03/2021 06:06 PM
256 Adelaide Terrace Perth	773	03/03/2021 06:12 PM
Applecross Voting Centre	1,796	03/03/2021 06:00 PM
Belmont Voting Centre	3,333	03/03/2021 06:05 PM
Bunbury Voting Centre	4,491	03/03/2021 05:47 PM
Busselton Courthouse	1,721	26/02/2021 04:18 PM
Butler Voting Centre	4,170	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Byford Voting Centre	2,370	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Carnarvon Courthouse	779	03/03/2021 03:58 PM
Collie Public Library	1,538	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Derby Courthouse	140	02/03/2021 04:11 PM
East Perth Voting Centre	1,257	03/03/2021 06:02 PM
Eastlake Church	8,425	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Electoral Commission - Australian Capital Territory	17	03/03/2021 01:30 PM
Electoral Commission - Northern Territory	28	03/03/2021 01:30 PM
Electoral Commission - Queensland	15	02/03/2021 12:36 PM
Electoral Commission - South Australia	24	03/03/2021 01:30 PM
Electoral Commission - Tasmania	20	03/03/2021 01:30 PM
Electoral Commission - Victoria	61	03/03/2021 01:30 PM
Esperance Courthouse	1,300	03/03/2021 04:23 PM
EVC - Australia Post Shop, 66 St George's Terrace	1,079	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC - Australia Post Shop, Cloisters, 200 St George's Tce	1,002	03/03/2021 05:03 PM
EVC Albany	4,736	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Armadale	2,522	03/03/2021 06:01 PM
EVC Australind	4,244	03/03/2021 05:59 PM
EVC Bayswater	2,210	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Booragoon	3,014	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Broome	1,026	03/03/2021 05:53 PM
EVC Canning Vale	2,991	03/03/2021 06:03 PM

Page 1 of 3 Printed 03/03/2021 07:38 PM

## 13 March 2021 State General Election

Early Voting Centres - Total Votes Received

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.

ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2021.

EVC Cannington	2,634	03/03/2021 06:01 PM
EVC Claremont	1,535	03/03/2021 05:53 PM
EVC Dunsborough	1,527	03/03/2021 06:08 PM
EVC Edgewater	4,332	03/03/2021 05:54 PM
EVC Ellenbrook	3,371	03/03/2021 06:03 PM
EVC Falcon	4,253	03/03/2021 06:05 PM
EVC Forrestdale	1,085	03/03/2021 05:56 PM
EVC Gosnells	1,888	03/03/2021 05:57 PM
EVC Hillarys	3,960	03/03/2021 07:11 PM
EVC Kalamunda	3,566	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Kalgoorlie	1,257	03/03/2021 04:23 PM
EVC Karratha	939	03/03/2021 05:52 PM
EVC Kinross	2,761	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Kwinana	3,084	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Maddington	5,353	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Malaga	2,965	03/03/2021 06:05 PM
EVC Margaret River (TAFE)	1,101	03/03/2021 05:56 PM
EVC Midland	5,044	03/03/2021 06:02 PM
EVC Morley	5,190	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Mount Lawley	1,107	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC North Perth	1,968	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Port Kennedy	4,172	03/03/2021 06:02 PM
EVC Rockingham	6,882	03/03/2021 05:59 PM
EVC Spearwood	2,319	03/03/2021 05:43 PM
EVC Subiaco	1,588	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Success	3,480	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Wagin	94	03/03/2021 05:43 PM
EVC Wanneroo	3,566	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Warwick	4,681	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
EVC Willetton	3,667	03/03/2021 06:21 PM

Page 2 of 3 Printed 03/03/2021 07:38 PM

## 13 March 2021 State General Election

Early Voting Centres - Total Votes Received

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Voting Centres.

- ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.
- iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2021.

Fremantle Voting Centre	3,073	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Geraldton Voting Centre	4,800	03/03/2021 05:53 PM
Handa Hall (within Perron Place)	1,579	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Katanning Library	483	03/03/2021 04:58 PM
Kelmscott Voting Centre	1,270	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
Kununurra Courthouse	296	03/03/2021 04:11 PM
Manjimup Courthouse	991	03/03/2021 04:23 PM
Merredin Community Resource Centre	488	03/03/2021 03:17 PM
Mirrabooka Voting Centre	1,850	03/03/2021 05:56 PM
Moora Courthouse	-	n/a
Narrogin Library	752	03/03/2021 06:21 PM
New Zealand Electoral Commission	4	02/03/2021 08:07 AM
Northam Town Hall	1,070	03/03/2021 05:55 PM
Osborne Park Voting Centre	3,920	03/03/2021 06:59 PM
Palmyra Voting Centre	2,374	03/03/2021 06:02 PM
Roleystone Hall	1,245	03/03/2021 06:10 PM
Shenton Park Voting Centre	1,473	03/03/2021 06:05 PM
South Hedland Justice Complex	413	03/03/2021 04:23 PM

**Total Early Votes** 

172,091

Page 3 of 3 Printed 03/03/2021 07:38 PM